
E  1330  Community Relations 

Use Of School Facilities    

Civic Center Fee Schedule 
Each facility user shall submit a $25 processing fee with a completed Application for Use of School 

Facilities and Equipment. 

 
NON-PROFIT GROUPS 
Direct Costs Per Use 
Hourly Rate 

 
General Facilities (Minimum 2-hour Fee) 
Classroom $19.00/$38.00 
Student Center/CEA (Tam and Drake)   $40.00/$80.00 
Student Center/CEA (Redwood)    36.00 
Faculty Lounge    19.00 
Inside Theater    40.00 
Outside Theater     40.00 
Kitchen Not rented 
Special Equipment Classroom 
(Library, Science, Computer Rooms, etc.)  40.00 
Board room/Conference room  40.00 
Parking Lot 33.00 (4 hr min.) 
 
Sports Facilities 
Baseball Field  $40.00 
Softball Field  40.00 
Football, Soccer, Lacrosse Fields (Synthetic)   66.00 
Football, Soccer, Lacrosse Fields (Grass)     46.00 
Pool (Full)  85.00 
Pool (Half)  66.00 
Track   52.00 
Tennis Courts  33.00 
Gymnasium (Redwood)  105.00 
Gymnasium (Tam and Drake, Large Gym)  72.00 
Gymnasium (Tam and Drake, Small Gym)  52.00 
Locker Room or Field House  33.00 
Multi Purpose Room  33.00 
 
Multiple Uses of Same Facilities   
 
The Direct Costs fee for public non-profit youth groups and non-profit community, recreational and 

cultural groups shall be reduced by 25 percent per use for the 10th through 30th use of the same facility 

(except fields) in a school year if multiple use (i.e., first through up to 30th use) is requested in a single 

application and approved. 
 
Profit Groups 

 



Fees charged for all district facilities will be at market value and not less than double the non-profit group 

scale. These rates shall be adjusted annually upon publication of the Bay Area Consumer Price Index. 
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